Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters

Booker T. Washington Collection

10-20-1903

Ruffin (Mrs.)

Mrs Ruffin

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/booker_letters



Part of the Arts and Humanities Commons

Recommended Citation

Ruffin, Mrs, "Ruffin (Mrs.)" (1903). Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters. 6. https://dh.howard.edu/booker_letters/6

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Booker T. Washington Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

The....

TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

COMMITTEE ON INVESTMENT OF ENDOWMENT FUND

MR. WM. H. BALDWIN, JR President Long Island Railroad 128 Broadway, New York City MR. J. G. PHELPS STOKES 47 Cedar St., New York City MR. GEORGE F. PEABODY 27 Pine St., New York City

MR. ROBERT C. OGDEN 784 Broadway, New York City

.....Tuskegee, Alabama.....

For the Training of Colored & & Young Men and Women & &

October 20,1903.

My dear Mrs. Ruffin : --

York. Both Mrs. Washington and myself are very sorry that you could not come South with me, but I write to say that we shall be very glad to have you come any time during November, or either of the winter months that will best suit you. It is my present plan to be in Boston some time in November, and shall talk the matter over Morrland-Spingarn Research Center. It is possible that I shall be coming through by about the 30th of November, or a few days before that date. © Moorland-Spingarn Research Center

Very truly yours,

Bosses Townshipton